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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 152

AN ACT torenumber 40.07 (1) (a), 40.07 (1) (b), 40.07 (1) (c) and 40.07 (1)écenumber and amend 40.07
(1) (intro.) and 40.07 (2); artd create 40.07 (1m) (intro.), 40.07 (2) (c) ad®.07 (2m) of the statutelating to:
accesgo medical records possessed by the Department of Employste=Tinds (suggested as remedial legislation

by the Department of Employeeust Funds).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

LAw REVISION COMMITTEE PREFATORYNOTE: This bill is
aremedial legislation proposal, requestgtthe Department

of Employee Tust Funds and introduced by the Law Revision

Committeeunder s. 13.83 (1¢) 4., stats. After careful cen

siderationof the various provisions of the bill, the Law Revi

sion Committee has determined that this bill makes minor

substantiveehanges in the statutes, and that these changes are

desirableas a matter of public policy
According to theDepartment of Employeerdst Funds,

the changes made by this bill also conform statutory provi

sions with the federal health insurance portability and

accountabilityact.

SecTioN 1. 40.07 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is renum
bered40.07 (1) and amended to read:

40.07(1) Notwithstanding any other statutory provi
sion,individual personal information in the records of the
departments not apublic record and shall not be dis
closed,unlessexcept as provided in this section.

SecTION 2. 40.07 (1) (a) of the statutes is renumbered
40.07(1m) (a).

SecTion 3. 40.07 (1) (b) of the statutes is renumbered
40.07(1m) (b).

SecTioN 4. 40.07 (1) (c) of the statutes is renumbered
40.07(1m) (c).

SecTION 5. 40.07 (1) (d) of the statutes is renumbered
40.07(1m) (d).

SecTioN 6. 40.07 (1m) (intro.) of the statutes is
createdo read:

40.07(1m) (intro.) Individual personal information,
otherthan medical records, may only be disclosed by the
departmentinder any of the following circumstances:

SecTION 7. 40.07 (2) of thestatutes is renumbered
40.07(2) (intro.) and amended to read:

40.07(2) (intro.) Netwithstanding-sub-—(1)-medical
Medicalrecords may be disclosed the departmerinly
whenunder any of the following circumstances:

(a) Whena disability application or health insurance
claim denial is appealed-or-under

(b) Under a court orderor orderof a hearing
examinerthat isduly obtained upon prior notice to the
departmentainda showing to the court or administrative
tribunalthat the information is relevant éopending court
or administrativeaction-but-medical-informatiogath
eredfor-any one-of the benefit plans-established-under
thischapter may be-used-by any other benefit plan-estab
lishedunder-thischapt

er
SecTioN 8. 40.07 (2) (c) of the statutes is created to
read:

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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40.07(2) (c) Upon a written authorization that specif SecTioN 9. 40.07 (2m) of the statutes is created to
ically identifies the medical records that may be dis read:
closed,but only to the person who is the subject of the 40.07(2m) Medical information gathered for any
medicalrecords or to the persandesignee, except that one of the benefit plans established under this chapter
this paragraph shatiot apply to any medical records to maybe used by any other benefit plan established under
whichthepersoms access is otherwise prohibited by.law this chapter




